Manila, against Respondents-Mortgagors, SPOUSES MARTE D. CAYANAN and 
JOSEPHINE M. CAYANAN, with address at #224 A. Mabini St., Brgy. Maimpis, 
City of San Fernando, Pampanga, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
November 20, 2025 amounts to PESOS: SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 00/100 ( Php 765,253.00), excluding penalties, 
attorney’s fees and expenses of foreclosure, the undersigned duly authorized deputy 
sheriff will sell at public auction on MARCH 18, 2026 at 10:00 A.M. or soon thereafter 
at the main entrance of the Regional Trial Court, Capitol Compound, City of San

[...]

and more 
particularly described as a parcel of land (Lot 20, Blk. 8 of the subdivision plan, (LRC) 
Psd-605411, being a portion of lot 3021, Bacolor Cad., LRC Cad. Rec. No. 1515) 
situated in the Mun. of Bacolor, Prov. of Pampanga; containing an area of Six Hundred 
Twenty Eight (628) Square Meters; before Notary Public Atty. Regina Gopez Agustin, 
as per Doc. No. 16, Page No. 94, Book No. XXVII, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 15, 22 & March 1, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of JUANITA R.

[...]

Requisite Visa Deposit, under SRRV Program under the name of Richard Allen Toland 
as Certificate of Visa Deposit issued by the Philippine Retirement Authority ANF-
RVDC-15-09196, stating among others that as of October 2024, the decedent has a 
Peso equivalent deposit of Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Seven and 26/100 
(Php. 86,557.26)

before Notary Public Atty. Jeselle Ann Vega Dayrit, as per Doc. No. 296, Page No. 75, 
Book No. XI, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 15, 22 & March 1, 2026

NOTICE OF EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the heirs of ALBERTO B.

[...]

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 65165

“A parcel of land (Lot 3, Block 20, of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-48978, being a 
portion of Lot 630-A-2, Psd-15855, (LRC) GLRO Rec. No. 124), situated in the Barrio of 
Cutcut, City of Angeles; containing an area of Four Hundred One (401) Square meters; 

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 045-103865

“A parcel of land (Lot 1-C, of the subdivision plan Psd-035401-052715, being a portion 
of Lot 1, Block 8, (LRC) Psd-97370, L.R.C. Rec. No.), situated in the Barrio of Balibago, 
City of Angeles; containing an area of One Hundred Seventy-Two (172) Square meters; 

TRANSF ER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 120767

“A parcel of land (Lot 1, Block 1, of the consolidation-subdivision plan Pcs-03-000481, 
being a portion of the consolidated Lots 9-13, Block 31, Lots 1,3,5,7,9,11,13,15 & 17, 
Block 33, Lots 1-9, Block 41% Road Lot 22, all of (LRC) Pcs-4875, Lots 13-17, Block 
R-3, Road Lot 3 & Block R-4, all (LRC) Psd-78758 L.R.C. Cad. Record No.), situated 
in the Barrios of Sto. Rosario, & Cutcut, City of Angeles; containing an area of Two 
Hundred Forty-Nine (249) Square meters; 

before Notary Public Atty. Allan M. Del Rosario, as per Doc. No. 302, Page No. 62, 
Book No. XXI, Series of 2026.

Punto! Central Luzon: February 15, 22 & March 1, 2026

NOTICE OF SELF-ADJUDICATION

Notice is hereby given that KRISTEL ANNE O.

[...]

“A parcel of land (Lot 1-F-1 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-157562 being a portion of 
the lot 1-F (LRC) Psd-14381 II LRC Rec. No. 11144) situated in the Poblacion, Municipality 
of Bamban, Province of Tarlac, Island of Luzon; containing an area of Two Hundred Nine 
(209) square meters, more or less,”

TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 426149
(Registry of Deeds for Tarlac)

“A parcel of land (Lot 1-F-2 of the subdivision plan (LRC) Psd-157562 being a portion of 
the lot 1-F (LRC) Psd-143811 LRC Rec. No. ) situated in the Poblacion, Municipality of